
No. 3885 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

FIN-NPS-SCHEME-0001-2019 
/F., 

*** 

CORRIGENDUM 

Date_ &3. 08: 20a3 

The dates as mentioned in the Finance Department Office Memorandum N0 
21877/F., Date 03.08.2023 i.e., "10.05.2022 & 10.05.2023" under para-2, "10.05.2023" 
under para-3 and "10.05.2024" under para-4 shall be read as "19.05.2022 & 
19.05.2023", "19.05.2023" and "19.05.2024" respectively. 

All other dates and expression shall remain unchanged. 

Deputy Sectetáry to Government 



Memo No. 

Memo No. 

3886 

Copy forwarded to All Administrative Departments / All Heads of Departments/ 
All Revenue Divisional Commissioners / All Collectors/ AI District and Session Judges/ 

Secretary, OLA, Bhubaneswar / Secretary, OPSC, Cuttack/ Secretary, OSSC/Secretary, 
OSSSC / Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board, Odisha/ Director General, Gopabandhu 
Academy of Administration(GAA), Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar/ Director, 
Madhusudan Das Regional Academy of Financial Management (MDRAFM), 
Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar/ All Sub-collectors/ Principal, Secretariat Traiing 
Instítute, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action with reference to this 
Department Memo No.21879/F. date 03.08.2023. 

Memo No. 

a3887 

/F., Date 

a3888 

3.08.aO23 

JF., Date 

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar/ Accountant General (Audit-1), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Deputy Accountant 
General, Puri for kind information and necessary action with reference to this 

Deputy Secretary to Government 

a3.08 a03 

Deputy Setretary to Government 
JF., Date 3.08-A023 

Copy fonwarded to the Commissioner of CT & GST, Odisha, Cuttack / Director of 
Treasuries and Inspection, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Controller of Accounts, Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar/ Director, Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Secretary, Odisha 
Sales Tax Tribunal, Odisha, Cuttack/ All Treasury Officers of District Treasuries and 
Special Treasuries/ Sub-Treasuries for information and necessary action with reference 
to this Department Memo No.21881/F. date 03.08.2023. 

Deputy see0d3 to Government 

Department Memo No.21880/F. date 03.08.2023. 



Memo No. 3884 

Memo No. 

/F, Date 

Copy forwarded to all Officers/ all Branches of Finance Department for 
information and necessary action with reference to this Department Memo No.21882/F. 
date 03.08.2023. 

23890 

3.08.R023 

Deputy'Secrétary to Government 

/F., Date a308. A023 

Copy forvwarded to Sri Tapan Kumar Pattanaik, Sub-Nodal Officer (E-Gazette), 
FID, Finance Department through his email- tkpattanaik@gmail.com for hosting this 
Corrigendum in the portal of Finance Department for general information with reference 
to this Department Memo No.21883/F. date 03.08.2023. 

Sha 23/812023 
Deputy Secretary to Government 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

